VP500-TFP16F
Page 1 of 5
Installation and Maintenance Manual
Monitored dump valve for use in safety related
systems
Product Names:
(25A-)VP542(R)-X536, VP544(R)-X538
(25A-)VP742(R)-X536, VP744(R)-X538

Check ‘Valve does not
close’ symptoms above
6 How to order
6.1 VP#42 single valve – how to order
6.2 VP#44 duplex valve assembly – how to order
7 Limitations of Use
7.1 Safety relays
Warning
If a safe output from a safety relay or PLC is used to operate this valve,
ensure that any output test pulse duration is shorter than 1 ms to avoid the
valve solenoid responding.
7.2 Limitations
Caution
This product is CE marked as a safety component as defined under the
Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC. For details please refer to the Declaration
of Conformity supplied with the product.
The valve may only be used to provide the stated safety function for the
supply and removal of pressure from all or part of a pneumatic system,
under the total control of a supervisory device. The valve can only perform
as a safety component when properly installed in a system conforming to
the appropriate safety standards.
Any such use must be within the specified limits and application conditions
for the product.
In order to meet a required performance level as defined by the appropriate
safety standard, the user must provide all the other necessary components
to complete function of the safety system.
The user is responsible for the specification, design, implementation,
validation and maintenance of the safety system.
8 Contacts
Europe:
AUSTRIA (43) 2262 62280-0  LATVIA (371) 781 77 00
BELGIUM (32) 3 355 1464  LITHUANIA (370) 5 264 8126
BULGARIA (359) 2 974 4492  NETHERLANDS (31) 20 531 8888
CZECH REP. (420) 541 424 611  NORWAY (47) 67 12 90 20
DENMARK (45) 7025 2900  POLAND (48) 22 211 9600
ESTONIA (372) 651 0370  PORTUGAL (351) 21 471 1880
FINLAND (358) 207 513513  ROMANIA (40) 21 320 5111
FRANCE (33) 1 6476 1000  SLOVAKIA (421) 2 444 56725
GERMANY (49) 6103 4020  SLOVENIA (386) 73 885 412
GREECE (30) 210 271 7265  SPAIN (34) 945 184 100
HUNGARY (36) 23 511 390  SWEDEN (46) 8 603 1200
IRELAND (353) 1 403 9000  SWITZERLAND (41) 52 396 3131
ITALY (39) 02 92711  UNITED KINGDOM (44) 1908 563888
Outside Europe:
JAPAN (81) 3-5207-8271  USA (1) 317-899-4440
URL : http// www.smcworld.com (Global)      http// www.smceu.com (Europe)
SMC Corporation, Akihabara UDX15F, 4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
101-0021 JAPAN
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice from the manufacturer.
© 2012 SMC Corporation All Rights Reserved.
< 1 msTest pulse
Output signal